## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5180928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUKE ESCUDE	08/16/2018
JARED HULL	08/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIMEVOX COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	14580 E. BELTWOOD PKWY #104
City:	FARMERS BRANCH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16104741

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-736-4306

**Email:** ipprosecution@startupipservices.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN LINDSAY

Address Line 1: 11700 PRESTON RD STE 660-167

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN LINDSAY	
SIGNATURE:	/John Lindsay/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IPAssignmentPrimevox\_EscudeHull\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505134165 REEL: 047118 FRAME: 0268

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luke Escude ("Escude") and Jared Hull ("Hull") have created intellectual property during activity for PrimeVOX Communications, LLC ("PrimeVOX") for a VOIP system ("Intellectual Property"); and

PrimeVOX Communications, LLC desires to own Escude's and Hull' entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Escude and Hull hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to PrimeVOX, their lawful successors and assigns, Escude's and Hull's entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property, AND, Escude and Hull HEREBY further covenant that each has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Escude and Hull will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Escude and Hull have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Luke Escude /	-//
/	//
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	_
Signed \\	

PrimeVOX Communications, LLC

Jared Hull

PATENT REEL: 047118 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 10/10/2018